n accordance with "
Ruies 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I QO 2 @«
the Insolvency (England W
& Wales) Rules 2016 and

semonsassosorhe  NOtice of statement of affairs Companies House

Insolvency Act 1986,

on, please
eat
= eshouse
a
[1s]
©
5
£ *A7Z5518
21/02!2019
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details
Company number 1 0 8 7 0 B B {7 [ Filing in this form
Please cemplete in typescript or in
Company name in ful} L CAFE LIMITED bold black capitals.
E [iquidator's name
Full forenamel(s) Honathan
Surname tord
H Liquidator s address
Building name/number .
8 / 125/127 Union Street
Street
Post town
Oldham
County/Region
v/Reg Lancashire
Postcode O|L[1| ‘1‘T‘E[
Countr
Y United Kingdom
u [iquidator's name ¢
Full forename(s) g otherqurdaror "
Usethissectiontotellusabout
Surname another liguidator.
I Liquidator's address ¢
Building name/number .Uther Tquidatar
Usethissectiontotellusabout
Street ’ another liquidator
Post town
County/Region
Postcode
Country

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

h2 el fkehlq

Statement of affairs

o
Hmn
—

D

| attach:

[0 Statementof affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A} of the
insolvency Act1986

Ef Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statementof concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Senaturs

v
X I3 X
Signature date 1 |9 ’_0’_2 'Z_ID_IT,;

04/17 Version 10



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
you doitwill help Companies Houseifthereisagquery
ontheform.Thecontactinformationyou give willbe
visible to searchers of the public record.

Jonathan Lord

Bridgestones Ltd

125/127 Union Street

Oldham

Lancashire

Postcode O L 1 1 T E

United Kingdom

DX

0161 785 3700

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

"] The company name and number match the
informaticn held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

{1 You have signed the form.

n Important information

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For furtherinformation please see the guidance notes
on the website at  www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visitthe
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies Heuse.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6 4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 98(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of L CAFE LIMITED (Company Number 10870867)

on the 12" February 2019 bemng & date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| Harley Welch of c/o 87 Netherhall Road, Doncaster, DN1 2QA believe that the facts stated In this
Statement of Affairs are true

Harley Welch

Fuil Name
Howdel L

Signed e
12 Feb 2018

Dated




L CAFE LIMITED
A — Summary of Assets
Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge:
None

Assets subject to a flioating charge:
None

Uncharged assets:
Furniture & Equipment

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

H o welod,

Signature

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £
8]
0
2,390 500
500
0
500
12 Feb 2019
Date




A1~ Summary of habilities

L Estimated to Realise £ _|
Estimated total assets availlable for preferential creditors 500
(carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential crediors
Ncne (0)
Total Preferential Claim 10}
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors: 500
Estimated total assets avaitable for floating charge holders 500
Debts secured by floating charges
{0)
Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges 500
Total agsets available to unsecured creditors 500
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Employees’ Claims {(Notice & Redundancy Pay) (9]
Trade Creditors (38,853)
M Revenue & Customs - PAYE (438)
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT (9,460)
Natwest Bank Plc (9,876)
247 Property Services Lid (22,287)
Harley Welch (7.,965)
(88,978)
Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors (88,478)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary {100}
{100}
Estimated total deficiency as regards members (88,578)
Al 12 Feb 2018

Signature Date




B - COMPANY CREDITORS

Note You must include all creditors and sdentfy any credilors under tire-putchase, chattel leasing or condiional saie agreements and custemers claiming amounts paw in advance of the

supply of goods or services angd cregilors claiming feiention of ttle over property in the company's PoOSSessIOn

Name of creditor or claimant Address (with postcode} Creditor Type | Amount of debt | Details of any security held by Date Value of
creditor security security
gven
247 Properly Services Ltd §7 Netherhall Road. Doncaster, DN1 2QA | Trade Creditor £22.287 00_]_ £0 00
| Doncastar MBC Sive Office. Wateraale. Dancaster, DNT | Trage Creauor £13284 01 [ £000
|
\ Harley Weich oio $7 Netherhall Road, Doncaster, BRY | rrade Cradior £7.865 00 £000
Insalventy Claims Handling Unit, BP3202,
E’Lﬂyéeve“ue & Customs - Warkworth House, Benton Park View, ga’isg?:nue & £438 01 £0 00
Newcastle upon Tyne, NE9B 127
Insolvency Claims Handhing Unit, BP3202, HM Revenue &
HM Reveue & Customs - VAT Warkwonh House, Benton Park View, Customs £8,459 50 £0 00
Newcaslie Upon Tyne, NE98 122 B
Unit A-B, Beniley Business Park, Blenheim (
KFE Way, Market Deeping, Peterborough, PE6 | Trade Creditor £246.00 £0 00
8LD
{ Lambert Seatth Hampton g‘larznrﬁ House, 4-10 May Sireel, Belfast Trade Creditor £12.049.00 £0,00
Lynne Weich Trade Crediiar £6,771.00 E0.0D
Natwesi Bank Pic 12 High Sireel, Doncaster, DN1 1ED Trade Creditor E£G 97569 £0 00
Opus Energy House, 8-10 The Lakes,
Opus Energy Northamptan, NN4 7YD Trade Credior £4,103.00 £0.00
Taiba Coffee intermational +onibo House, Bienheim Rd. Epsom. K119 | 71ae Creator £2.400 00 £0.00
[ Employeels) Employee(s) [ £000 £0,00 |
Totals | emsg7a2t| ] £0 00 |
* Denotes a Creditor claimng Retention of Title
12 Feb 2019

Signature H V\/_““-L‘

Date




D - CGMPANY MEMBERS

Name of shareholder or Address {with postcode) Type of share Nominal value | No, of shares Amgunt per Total amount
member share called up called up
Harley Welch c/o 97 Netherhall Road, Doncaster, DN1 204 Ordinary l £100 00 l 1 | £0 00

H ekl 12 Feb 2019

Signature Date




